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X 90 Width = 11.5[us]
X _Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
1 X_Angle = 45[deg]
X Atn = 1[dB]
J X_Pulse = 5.75[us]
JLJ J k‘m J A Irr_Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
0 e e S e A U = FALSE
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Initial Wait = 1[s]
MO TATRROONTOANANRNNRXO =N —URNNORNND— 0 A KO
TILLCRUNTRSSHRRRITILLILNERSICLEELEEAREY
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 W IS I I~ <F T T N N eN N €N N N N N eN 6N N N N N N N
X : parts per Million : Proton
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スタンプ


abundance

1.0

0.9

0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8

0.1

0

N 3/\/O ~0

OsN_O

Br

i

dEDLD

210.0 190.0 170.0 150.0 130.0 110.0 90.0 70.0 50.0 30.0 10.0 -10.0

e A\

>_

O
o0
—
[N
o

163.584
163.564
133.254
132.015
131.195
131.032
130.537
130.270
128.954
128.020
122.957
122.089
77.315
77.000
76.676
70.650
70.164
69.925
67.923
50.570

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain
X_Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X _Atn

X_Pulse

Irr Atn_Dec

Irr Atn_Noe

Irr Noise
Irr_Pwidth
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe

Noe_ Time
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-113-1lcarbon-1-9.3jdf
delta

carbon. jxp

S#546332

CHLOROFORM-D

24-JAN-2022 15:10:59
24-JAN-2022 15:56:03

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13C

100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]
Proton
399.78219838[MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

131

131

2[s]

58

21.7[dC]
11[us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]

4[dB]
3.66666667 [us]
21[dB]

21[dB]

WALTZ
0.115[ms]
TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]
3.04333312([s]
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abundance

1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1

14 1.5

1.2 1.3

0 01 02 03 04 05 06 0.7 08 09 1.0 1.1

dEDLD

///\\\,/()\\’,/\\
N3 O
) N 0]
14
HNJ
NH»
N ]
. B 3 e | =
— //g jrg — | o
= /s J
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0
O 0RO XX N AN DTN INODOV VO ANANO—=XVOANLN OV N O T — D
VO T N OOTATODLAOTOAN "0 TANOOXDWLTA T O —~—O0WVNNA O 0N
AAAARXNNNANSSSIITILILTARNNTRRRXRRRRREENEESOCCTAAA
X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename = _RA-1-114-1-2proton-1-7.j
Author = delta

Experiment = proton.jxp

Sample_Id = S#599422

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

26-JAN-2022 16:40:39
5-JUL-2022 15:05:19

Actual_Start_Time =
Revision Time =

Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

X _Domain = Proton

Dim_Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400P
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]

X Domain = 1H

X_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X Offset = 5[ppm]

X_Points = 16384

X Prescans =8

X_Resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 6.00240096[kHz]
Irr_Domain = Proton

Irr_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]

Tri Domain = Proton

Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_ Scans =8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 34

Temp_Get = 21.9[dC]
X_90_width = 11.5[us]

X _Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deg]

X Atn = 1[dB]

X_Pulse = 5.75[us]

Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

Dante_Presat = FALSE

Initial Wait = 1[s]

Repetition_Time 7.18365952[s]

S13
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abundance

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0

Né//\\w’o‘\//\\o
0O

14

N 0]

lJEDLD

HN\NH2

130.0

210.0 190.0 170.0

A

164.670
164.127

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

150.0

151.780

~
(=
N
<
o
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130.842 ~—
128.963
125.750

110.0

AN

122.223
118.504
110.390
104.460

124.520

90.0

70.0 50.0
oWV~ oOrs O
—_ O 0NN N \O >~
M S9N A X QoW
NN E=R=R =]
[ NN N R RN

30.0

v
(=
<
(o))
A

10.0

-10.0

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain

X _Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X _Atn

X_Pulse

Irr Atn_Dec

Irr Atn_Noe

Irr Noise
Irr_Pwidth
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe

Noe_ Time
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-114-1-2carbon-1-4.j
delta

carbon. jxp

S#602563

CHLOROFORM-D

26-JAN-2022 16:44:54
26-JAN-2022 17:09:41

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

8

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]
Proton
399.78219838[MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

88

88

2[s]

58

22[dcC]

11[us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]

4[dB]
3.66666667 [us]
21[dB]

21[dB]

WALTZ
0.115[ms]
TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]
3.04333312([s]
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abundance
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X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain
X_Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset

Tri Domain
Tri_Freq

Tri Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width

X _Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Presat
Initial Wait
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-102-3proton-2-6.3jdf
delta

proton. jxp

S#499527

CHLOROFORM-D

21-DEC-2021 13:53:20
13-JUL-2022 15:03:12

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
6.00240096[kHz]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

32

32

5[s]

40

22[dcC]
11.5[us]
2.18365952([s]
45 [degq]

1[dB]
5.75[us]

Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]
7.18365952[s]
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abundance

0.11 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.17

0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.1

MWMMMWW

N 3/\/O ~"0
O

16

110.0

AN

210.0 190.0 170.0

A

164.623
163.994

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

150.0

149.263 =

133.769
131.452
129.669
126.875
124.845
122.842
119.848
109.360
107.720

130.0

77.324
77.210
77.000
76.685
76.428
70.640
70.164
69.878
68.295
50.618
38.871

70.0

A\

50.0 30.0

N._O

NH»

MMWJMNMWWVMMMWMWWWM

10.0 -10.0

dEDLD

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain
X_Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X _Atn

X_Pulse

Irr Atn_Dec

Irr Atn_Noe

Irr Noise
Irr_Pwidth
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe

Noe_ Time
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-128-1-2carbon-1-6.]
delta

carbon. jxp

S#472575

CHLOROFORM-D

11-MAY-2022 13:08:03
11-MAY-2022 15:14:09

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13C

100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]
Proton
399.78219838[MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

1685

= 1685

2[s]

58

23[dcC]

11[us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]

4[dB]
3.66666667 [us]
21[dB]

21[dB]

WALTZ
0.115[ms]
TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]
3.04333312([s]
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1.1

1.0

0.9

0.8
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X : parts per M

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent

Actual_Start_Time

Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain
X_Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset

Tri Domain
Tri_Freq

Tri_ Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width

X _Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Presat
Initial Wait
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-108-2-3proton-1-5.j

delta

proton. jxp

S#475259

ACETONE-D6

21-JAN-2022 13:12:53
5-JUL-2022 15:12:45

= single_pulse

1D COMPLEX
13107
Proton
Proton
[ppm]

X

ECX 400P

= DELTA2_NMR

= 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])

2.18365952([s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
6.00240096[kHz]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

8

=8

= 5[s]

36

21.7[dC]
11.5[us]
2.18365952([s]
45 [deg]

1[dB]
5.75[us]

Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]
7.18365952[s]



Hiroki
スタンプ


abundance
0

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

N 3/\/Ov\o

Ox N O

v O
0

HN\NJJ\/CI

dEDLD

160.0

\

220.0 200.0 180.0

06.182

o
w
<
~
o
—

X : parts p(;r Million : Carbonl13

—_—

164.640
164.068

150.586

140.0

133.862

131.374
129.991
127.922

126.101

120.0

AN

123.546
120.390
113.906
106.441

100.0

80.0

/1

60.0

f

71.096
71.058
70.715
68.436
51.321

40.0

41.882 7™

39518

0

©
(=]
=
(=
A

30.422
30.231
30.040
29.840
29.649
29.459
29.268

20.0

—

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent

Actual_Start_Time

Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain

X _Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation_Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X _Atn
X_Pulse

Irr Atn_Dec
Irr Atn_Noe
Irr Noise
Irr_Pwidth
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe

Noe_ Time
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-108-2-3carbon-1-4.j
delta

carbon. jxp

S#478434

ACETONE-D6

21-JAN-2022 13:17:49
21-JAN-2022 14:38:04

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
25.12562814 [kHz]
Proton
399.78219838[MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

550

= 550

2[s]

58

21.9[dC]
11[us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]

4[dB]
3.66666667 [us]
21[dB]

21[dB]

WALTZ
0.115[ms]
TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]
3.04333312([s]
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dEDLD

X : parts pogr Million : Proto

n

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X _Acq_Duration
X _Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X _Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep Clipped
Irr Domain
Irr_Freq

Irr Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X _90_Width

X _Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Presat
Initial Wait
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-10-2proton-1-5.jdf
delta

proton. jxp

S#583447

CHLOROFORM-D

19-JUL-2022 16:13:11
16-SEP-2022 17:55:57

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P
DELTA2_ NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952[s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHZ]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
6.00240096[kHz]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHZz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

8

8

5[s]

36

23.1[dC]
11.5[us]
2.18365952[s]
45 [deg]

1[dB]
5.75[us]

Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]
7.18365952([s]
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abundance

0.3
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0.1

0

BnO.
18

Ir-=z

dEDLD

210.0 190.0 170.0

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

164.075

150.0

130.0

A\

134.640 —
129.280
128.993
128.698

110.0

90.0

70.0

AN

78.517
77.258
77.000
76.752

50.0

51.237

30.0

10.0

-10.0

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain

X _Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X _Atn

X_Pulse

Irr Atn_Dec

Irr Atn_Noe

Irr Noise
Irr_Pwidth
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe

Noe_ Time
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-10-2carbon-1-3.jdf
delta

carbon. jxp

S#578978

CHLOROFORM-D

20-JUL-2022 16:05:27
20-JUL-2022 17:20:13

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]
X

JNM-ECAS500II
DELTA2_NMR

11.7473579[T]
0.83361792[s]
13C
125.76529768 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761[kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

1024

(500 [MHZz])

= 1024

2[s]

58

21.9[dC]
10.9[us]
0.83361792[s]
30[deg]
8.2[dB]
3.63333333[us]
22.955[dB]
22.955[dB]
WALTZ

75[us]

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]
2.83361792([s]
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X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent

Actual_Start_Time

Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain

X _Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset

Tri Domain
Tri_Freq

Tri_ Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width

X _Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Presat
Initial Wait
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-67-1proton-1-5 (Tra
delta

proton. jxp

S#607794

CHLOROFORM-D

22-SEP-2021 16:53:32
29-SEP-2022 10:38:10

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P

= DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
6.00240096[kHz]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

8

8

= 5[s]

30
23.3[dC]
11.5[us]
2.18365952([s]
45 [deg]
1[dB]
5.75[us]
Off

Off
FALSE
1[s]

= 7.18365952([s]
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X: pa;ts per Million : Proton

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size

X _Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain

X _Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset

Tri Domain
Tri_Freq

Tri_ Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width

X _Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Presat
Initial Wait
Repetition_Time

_RA-1-91-1proton-1-4 (Sta
delta

proton. jxp

S#610475

CHLOROFORM-D

29-0CT-2021 16:58:29
2-SEP-2022 18:21:34

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]
X

ECX 400P

= DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952([s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
6.00240096[kHz]
Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

Proton
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

8

8

= 5[s]

34
22.5[dC]
11.5[us]
2.18365952([s]
45 [deg]
1[dB]
5.75[us]
Off

Off
FALSE
1[s]

= 7.18365952([s]
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